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HISTORY



When was MSU founded?



Founded as Agricultural 
College of the State of 
Michigan, premier land 
grant university

Congress Passes 
Morrill Act in 1862,  
with revisions in 1890 
and 1994

Michigan legislature 
gives county boards 
authority to appropriate 
funds for Extension 
teaching and research

Congress establishes 
the Cooperative 
Extension System 
through the 
Smith-Lever Act

Officially known 
as Michigan 
State University

1964

Founded as Agricultural 
College of the State of 
Michigan, premier land 
grant university

Congress Passes 
Morrill Act in 1862,  
with revisions in 1890 
and 1994

Congress establishes 
the Cooperative 
Extension System 
through the 
Smith-Lever Act

Officially known 
as Michigan 
State University

Michigan legislature 
gives county boards 
authority to appropriate 
funds for Extension 
teaching and research

1855 1862 1890 1912 1914 1964 1994



FUNDING



$35.2 million comes from 
federal, state and private grants.

$93.9 million 
total revenue

About $2 million comes 
from the MSU General Fund. 

Primary funding sources are local, state 
and federal government investment.



Leadership Deanna East
Associate Director,
Campus Operations
eastd@msu.edu

Matt Shane
Associate Director,
Field Operations
shanemat@msu.edu

Quentin Tyler
Director
tylerque@msu.edu



District Directors
District 1 
Paul Putnam
putnampa@msu.edu
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District 4: 
Julia Darnton
darntonj@msu.edu

District 7 
Erin Moore
moore16@msu.edu

District 10:
Jerry Johnson
johnjer@msu.edu 

District 12 
Mary Bohling
bohling@msu.edu

District 2 
Erin Daines
edaines@msu.edu

District 5  
James Kelly
kellyj56@msu.edu

District 8  
Bill Hendrian
hendria2@msu.edu

District 11
Edward Scott
Macomb/Oakland
escott3@msu.edu

District 13
Julie Pioch
piochj@msu.edu

District 3 
Jennifer Berkey
berkeyj@msu.edu

District 6
Eric Karbowski
karbows8@msu.edu

District 9
Mark Rankin
rankinm1@msu.edu

District 11: 
Richard Wooten
Wayne
wooten@msu.edu

District 14
Adam Koivisto
koivist4@msu.edu



Institute Leadership

Jeannine Schweihofer, PhD
Associate Director, 
Agriculture and Agribusiness
grobbelj@msu.edu

Ron Bates
Agriculture and 
Agribusiness 
Institute Director
batesr@msu.edu

Julie Chapin 
Children and 
Youth Institute 
Director
chapin@msu.edu

Lisa Bottomley 
Children & Youth 
Institute Interim 
Associate Director
lbottoml@msu.edu

Josh Gunn 
Associate Director 
for Community, 
Food & 
Environment 
Institute
gunnjosh@msu.edu

Jodi Schulz 
Children & Youth 
Institute Interim 
Associate Director
schulzj@msu.edu

Dave Ivan 
Community, 
Food & 
Environment 
Institute Director
ivand@msu.edu

Cheryl Eschbach 
Health and 
Nutrition Institute 
Director
cheryl@msu.edu

AABI - Agriculture and Agribusiness Institute

CYI - Children and Youth Institute

CFEI - Community, Food, and Environment Institute

HNI-  Health and Nutrition Institute

https://www.canr.msu.edu/agriculture/index
https://www.canr.msu.edu/outreach/about/impacts_and_programming_in_michigan/children-youth/index
https://www.canr.msu.edu/outreach/about/impacts_and_programming_in_michigan/community/index
https://www.canr.msu.edu/food_health/index


Where is YOUR Extension office? 
www.msue.msu.edu

OR...

http://www.msue.msu.edu




Find county 
staff

• Find staff in your 
local county office, 
how to contact the 
office, where it’s 
located and more. 



Offering 
Online 

Resources



Question?

Ask 
Extension…



MSU 
Bookstore

*even find soil 
test mailers…



Master Gardener 
Program and 
Hotline

www.migarden.msu.edu
888-678-3464

http://www.migarden.msu.edu/


Scan the QR code below. 

Find MSU Extension’s in-person and online 
resources near you! 



MSU is an affirmative-action, 
equal-opportunity employer. 
Michigan State University 
Extension programs and 
materials are open to all 
without regard to race, color, 
national origin, sex, gender, 
gender identity, religion, age, 
height, weight, disability, 
political beliefs, sexual 
orientation, marital status, 
family status or veteran status. 


